TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/14/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pasquale DiPippo Jr.		03/05/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
PASQUALE & DENISE		103/05/2011	PARTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dirty Beats, LLC
Street Address:	162 Barton Road
City:	White Plains
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10605
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3352270	DIRTY BEATS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-566-6000

Email: IPmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

Address Line 1: U.S. Steel Tower

Address Line 2: 600 Grant Street - 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 300807-00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet B. Linn

900187267 REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0672

TRADEMARK

OP \$40.00 3352270

Signature:	/Janet B. Linn/
Date:	03/23/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=300807-00003 - Assignment#page1.tif source=300807-00003 - Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0673

EXHIBIT 1

ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT is made at least as early as August 14, 2006 between Pasquale & Denise, a Rhode Island Partnership, and Pasquale DiPippo, Jr. individually, both having an address of 117 Derbyshire Drive, Cranston, RI 02921 (the "Assignor") and Dirty Beats, LLC, a New York limited liability company, having an address of 162 Barton Road White Plains, NY 10605 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of the trademark registration for Trademark DIRTY BEATS (the "Trademark") listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Registration"),

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark Registration and all of its rights in the Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademark and the Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in the goods to which the Trademark pertains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

By:

ASSIGNOR,

PASQUALE & DENISE, a Rhode Island Partnership

Dated: March <u>5</u>, 2011

3y: <u>XIMSE N</u>

Pasquale DiPippo, Jr.

Pasquale DiPippo, Jr.

Bv:

914110

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0674

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED MARK:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Country</u>
DIRTY BEATS	3,352,270	December 11, 2007	United States

914110

RECORDED: 03/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0675